Fluidcontrol
Multiterminal MT
DE100201
07/2022
page 1 / 8
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen
Tel. +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-0, Fax: +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-20
E-Mail: fluidcontrol@buehler-technologies.com

5Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE100201 ◦ 07/2022
Multiterminal MT
Multiterminal Model Key
Model designation
NG 40
NG 63
NG 100
Connection D
PIS
P2S
DVS
Filtration Group PIS 3085
Filtration Group PIS 3153
sealing plug
Connection E
BWA
BST
EVS
Type: Walther MD 12
Type: Stäubli SBA 11
sealing plug
BFS
FVS
with filling control
with sealing plug
Connection F
Filter element 10 µm
filter element 25 µm
without element
RN 10
RN 25
OFE
Options
MT
Return filter
- - - -
Ordering example:
You require:
Basic NG 63 multiterminal optional connections equipped as follows:
Connection:
D (back pressure sensor) Filtration Group PIS 3085
E (filling coupler) Walther MD-012
F (filling control) Sealing plug M27x2
Accessories Filter element N 0063 RN 10, filter fineness 10 μm
Order:
MT NG 63-PIS-BWA-FVS-RN10
Connection DIN 24557 Part 2 (Level-/temperature switch with vent filter)
Example:
Level switch type Nivovent NV 74 for multiterminal, brass, length L= 370 mm (measured from multiterminal block bottom edge),
M12 plug, one level contact at L=190 mm as falling NO contact (NO), one temperature contact 60 °C as NC contact (NC) and vent
filter with visual contamination indicator.
Order:
NV 74-HY-MS-M12-370-1K-TK60NC-MT-VS
L1=190 mm f.S.
Spare Parts And Consumables
Return filter replacement elements:
Filter Filter unit Filter element Item no.
NG 40
10 µm N0040RN2010 76910962
25 µm N0040RN2025 76911127
NG 63
10 µm N0063RN2010 76910970
25 µm N0063RN2025 76911135
NG 100
10 µm N0100RN2010 76910988
25 µm N0100RN2025 76911143
For air filter elements, please refer to the respective operating and installation instructions for the level switch or the document-
ation from the air filter manufacturer.
6 Bühler Technologies GmbH We reserve the right to amend specification. DE100201 ◦ 07/2022
Multiterminal MT
Return filter performance curves:
Connection DIN 24557
NOTICE Multiterminal MT equipment
With the DIN 24557 Part 2 connection equipped with a level/temperature
switch, the multiterminal always consists of two parts. The first part being the
multiterminal MT from this data sheet, and the second part being a Nivovent
NV 7x series level switch (see ordering example). This also shows a list of the NV
Nivovent models which can be used. Please refer to the respective data sheet for
the exact configuration of the level switch. (Please contact us regarding built-in
filling control.)
Multiterminal base unit consists of:
Multiterminal block, block seal, connections T1-T3, X1-X3 pre-equipped as specified.
Level Switch Overview
Level switch NV 74 for multiterminal
For technical data, please see data sheet no. 10 0205
– Hydac vent filter
– Easy and quick to adjust level contacts
– Plug and play system
– Up to 4 contacts
– Bi-metal contacts, Pt 100 or 4-20 mA output signal for temperature
– NV 74D plus display and control unit
– Easy to operate via three keys
– Bevelled LED display for optimal visibility
– Up to 4 programmable temperature switching outputs
– Optional continuous temperature output signal, programmable 4-20 mA, 0-10 V or 2-10 V
7Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE100201 ◦ 07/2022
Multiterminal MT
Level switch NV 71 for multiterminal
For technical data, please see data sheet no. 10 0204
– Hydac vent filter
– Easy and/or adjustable level contacts
– Up to 4 contacts
– 230 V supply voltage possible
– Bi-metal contacts, Pt 100 or 4-20 mA output signal for temperature
– NV 71D plus display and control unit